503821982 05/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3868631

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR MALIK DEYAF	01/06/2016
MR MOSTAFA ABDALLAH	01/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPEEDTECH LIGHTS INC.	
Street Address:	218 TRADEMARK DR	
City:	BUDA	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78610	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29551061	
Application Number:	29551060	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146161373

Email: HJARRAH@JARRAHLAWFIRM.COM
Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF HOUDA EL-JARRAH
Address Line 1: 2500 CITYWEST BLVD STE. 300

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ECLIPSELINEAR, ECLIPSETIR	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOUDA EL-JARRAH	
SIGNATURE:	/Houda El-Jarrah/	
DATE SIGNED:	ED: 05/11/2016	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 4

source=EclipseTIROpticsAssignment#page1.tif source=EclipseTIROpticsAssignment#page2.tif source=EclipseLinearAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503821982 REEL: 038550 FRAME: 0848

source=EclipseLinearAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038550 FRAME: 0849

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual(s) (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR(S)") hereby assign, transfer, and set over to:

SpeedTech Lights Inc.

having the following address:

218 Trademark Dr Buda TX 78610

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the invention known by the following title:

Light Bar Optical Lens

having serial number: 29/551,060, for which the INVENTOR(S) or COMPANY has/have made an application for patent in the United States of America, together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR(S) if this assignment had not been made.

In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby agrees:

- 1. To sign and execute any further documents which may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTION in the United States, including without limitation said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, amendments thereof, and all interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to COMPANY;
- To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts which may be necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements;
- 3. To perform all lawful affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the grant of a valid and enforceable patent to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to COMPANY.

Attorney Docket No. EclipseTIROptics.01 Page 1 of 2

Date Print or Type Name: Malik Deyal

Date Print or Type Name: Malik Deyal

2nd Inventor Signature: Mosiata Abdall.

Print or Type Name: ____/

individuals on the date appearing by such individual's signature;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by each of the undersigned

Attorney Docket No. EclipseTIROptics.01 Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual(s) (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR(S)") hereby assign, transfer, and set over to:

SpeedTech Lights Inc.

having the following address:

218 Trademark Dr Buda TX 78610

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the invention known by the following title:

Light Bar Optical Lens

having serial number: 29/551,061, for which the INVENTOR(S) or COMPANY has/have made an application for patent in the United States of America, together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR(S) if this assignment had not been made.

In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby agrees:

- 1. To sign and execute any further documents which may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTION in the United States, including without limitation said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, amendments thereof, and all interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to COMPANY;
- 2. To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts which may be necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements;
- 3. To perform all lawful affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the grant of a valid and enforceable patent to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to COMPANY.

Attorney Docket No. EclipseLinear.01 Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by each of the undersigned individuals on the date appearing by such individual's signature:

1/6/16	1* Inventor Signature:	ns ca
Date	Print or Type Name:	Malik Deyar
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	2 nd Inventor Signature; Print or Type Name;	Mostafa Abdallah

Attorney Docket No. Edipse Linear.01 Page 2 of 2